8 7 5 5 4 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FQR FUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@CDPYR'GHTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION GATE GWH | APVD
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION - 18024-] @ IAT PHONTHOLES 458631-3 A | SEE ECO-06-015618 I L
SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF)
1528663~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF ,
15286637 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER eeladss zf& |
15286636 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
7-1528663-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S R S A B 73
7-1528663-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITTION S I I A A i - i
7 1528663-6 A L CADMAKER MCCH POST FECD 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | | |338705-3 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE | ;|
7-1528663-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R - - ‘ Gg
- -1 -1 -1-1- : f 68
- | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 67
-2 202227 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC B e S [ S - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: STRIP FORM BUTT SPLICE - | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6/
- — - | | | | | | |8024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 2.29 [.080 IN] O [ 15-1.60 [.045-.063 IN] - | | | | | | S 80720 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS HN N T T - - 158
4.00 [.157 INJ B 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL 14718022 - qé;b FEED - e rr ey 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
APPL SPEC _ _ 7.50 [.295 IN] - - -1 -1 -1-1- 1338723~ | HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR [NO CUTI 155
> -4 44 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED VG o[ o222 2] 180234 [SCR, SKT WD CAP M4 X 20.0 153
o A 4 B f - 152
- - - - - - - IR
968040 - -
A S e e e i
- - - - | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - R A 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
] ] i - -] - ] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
- 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON |
S|ZE r % 1 % B B B B B B B B B : 43
0 50mm’ |12 40,03 [.044 4,001 IN] A HN N Y T - - 147
0. 35mm° .05 £0.03 [.04]1 &.001 IN] 36 - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
£ i |00 40,03 [.039 4,001 IN] SN AR N A A N — - : 140
O‘Z“mma | Lc - bl 590125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
0. 720mm 0.96 =0.03 [.039 £.001 [IN] (j 2 _ | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ A69367-8 SHIM ‘ ‘328
- - 8§79103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 137
i R : : 36
- R 135
R : : 134
- - 2220227 |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
] - | | | | | - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 13
- - | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 1 30
- | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 123
-2 121212 12]°?2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
1@!!!D - | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - : | | 605114 5L, SKTHD SHLDR 5.0 DIA 6.0 g;
- - - 690472-7 STRIPPER 2
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL - | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. _ Al 4141471 471 4 18025-2 WASHER . SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ _ | _ _ | _ 590477- | STRIPPER 119
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ . _ . . _ . . _ INE
/5N ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. b - PP -] 1338684-1 [HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT N
- 2220227 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 6.0 116
ZZL.WIRE APPLIED TO FRONT TERMINAL ONLY, - | | | | | | 690464~ | SHEAR PLATE . REAR 115
[FEED CARRIER STRIP SIDE] - | | | | | 1320920-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING] |/
- | | | | | 590463~ | FLOATING SHEAR . REAR 113
- 12121212 12]°¢?2 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
- 2220227 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
¥ WARNI NG - - -] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE 22 2] | | 5-1333202-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - - - - - } - 7
EE%?ﬁTMggTTRﬁQUWREE gibgg B EEE 590468-1  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 5
J AR - | | | | | | | -455889-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE  TO CRIMP TOOLTNG. - | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
0 e e e R I R 184 22 2] | | | -683454-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
\/ ‘ E:VV Eﬂ F€<>AT7%XAT Eﬁ[) ‘ 5%() - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE(|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I A e A e i : | 82 2y 2y 2P p ) 1-456403-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
: S 6-240641-8 | SPACER ] TT)-T6|-T2(- 71 -6 | -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - — — — — — ’ 7 9 PSSl 16 Sikyer i i cortectly e Do NEREMe CaBdil ek o DWS_ PROUSE 23MAY2006 tqca Tyco Electronics
- - - - B B B - 78 ‘ \ \ CHT Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- - - - - - - T77 I CTHERWISE GPECIF IED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDNMAYEO% NAHE CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N A I R I 176 €§% bRLC = o HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B - 7 4 ﬁNg\[gS +- . See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER I &L FINISH WEIGHT 00779 :|528663 _
-77|-76/-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W — A A

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




